TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM407266

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Vital Records Control of Virginia, LLC		12/01/2016	Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vital Holdings, LLC	
Street Address:	5400 Meltech Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 101	
City:	Memphis	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	38108	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TENNESSEE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3676089	EVRICHART
Registration Number:	3721372	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

4044205527 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

4044205527 Phone: Email: rjk@phrd.com

Parker Hudson Rainer & Dobbs LLP PHRD **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 303 Peachtree Street NE, Suite 3600

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bobbi Accord Noland
SIGNATURE:	/ban/
DATE SIGNED:	12/01/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Virginia to Holdings#page1.tif source=Virginia to Holdings#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005932 FRAME: 0182

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS is made and entered into this ____ day of December, 2016 by and between VITAL RECORDS CONTROL OF VIRGINIA, LLC, a Virginia limited liability company ("Assignor") and VITAL HOLDINGS, LLC, a Tennessee limited liability company ("Assignee").

RECITALS

- A. Assignor has acquired certain Trademarks and /or Service Marks ("Trademarks") from Evrichart, Inc. a Virginia corporation, as set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof.
- B. Assignor wishes to transfer and assign such Trademarks from Assignor to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) cash and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment of the Trademarks</u>. Assignor hereby bargins, sells, transfers, sets over and assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, as set forth on Exhibit A, to Assignee.
- 2. <u>Assignor's Representations and Warranties</u>. Assignor hereby represents and warrants to Assignee that the Trademarks are owned by Assignor and that Assignor has good right and title to transfer such Trademarks to Assignee.
- 3. Governing Law. This Agreement shall be governed by the laws of the State of Tennessee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Assignment as of the date and year first written above.

ASSIGNOR:

ASSIGNEE:

Vital Records of Virginia, LLC

Vital Holdings, LLC

By: 10010 - 200

Frederick D. Palo Chief Operating Officer Federick D. Palo

Chief Operating Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 005932 FRAME: 0183

EXHIBIT A

1. EVRICHART

United States Trademark Office

Registration # 3676089

2. Cross with page

Corners at top

Of page in B&W

United states Trademark Office

Registration # 3721372

R:acd/cases/vitalre/evrichart/assign trademarks

TRADEMARK REEL: 005932 FRAME: 0184

RECORDED: 12/01/2016